URD 9.21.99	REC	101158389 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	r 09/400165	
TO: The Commissio	oner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attach	ed original document(s) or copy(ie	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID #	;	License	Change of Name	
) Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		6. Government	
Reel #	Frame #	Department	al File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies	\$)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month_Date Year	
Name (line 1)		Michael McMindes	09151999	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month_C			
Name (line 2)			09151999	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1)	ilibr	is an assignment and th receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	115	Canal Landing Boulevard	domestic representative attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Rochester	New York/US 14	626	
Domestic Represen	City		Code	
}		ddress Enter for the first Rec		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
999 DNGUYEN 00000143 094	400165	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581	40.00 DP			
Public burden reporting for this col	lection of information is estime	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Si end comments regarding this burden estimate to the latory Affairs, Office of Management and Budgel, Pape t and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	eet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	

PATENT REEL: 010268 FRAME: 0767

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-6500
Name	HARTER, SECRI	EST & EMERY LLP	
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown	Tower	
Address (line 2)	Rochester, No	ew York 14604	
Address (line 3)		· · ·	
Address (line 4)			
	er the total number uding any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance de ents.	ocument # 1
Application Number	(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent	Application Number filed together with a d executing inventor. Treaty (PCT) pplication number . Application Numb n assigned. S Enter Fee An	new Patent Application, enter the date the pa PCT	Patent Number(s)
•	nt by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the a	ccount.)
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 03-3875
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 📈 No 🗌
	f my knowledge and y is a true copy of t ein. ′oung	d belief, the foregoing information is truche original document. Charges to depo	

PATENT REEL: 010268 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, MICHAEL

MCMINDES and JAMES MONTGOMERY, residing at 121 Ferris Street, Rochester, New York 14609 and 7045 North Bergon Road, Bergen, New York 14416, respectively, HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled FUSER ROLLER HAVING A THICK WEARABLE SILICONE RUBBER SURFACE executed on Septemble 21" 1999. and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to ILLBRUCK GmbH, Burscheider Str. 454, 51381 Leverkusen, Germany. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignce, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: 9/20/99 Dated: 9/20/99

Mª Min

RECORDED: 09/21/1999